1
O
2
N
3 4 5 6 7 8
5
2
U

Made in Finland
6
Type designation
key SPA-ZC17 MB 2 A
External auxiliary supply:
A = 80…265 V AC/DC
C = 18…80 V DC
Length of the connection cable of
the bus connection module (constant)
Optical receiver:
B = plastic core
M= glass fibre
Optical transmitter:
B = plastic core
M= glass fibre
Type
Type designation Transmitter Receiver Auxiliary supply
SPA-ZC 17BB2A PLASTIC PLASTIC 80…265 V AC,DC
SPA-ZC 17BM2A PLASTIC GLASS 80…265 V AC,DC
SPA-ZC 17MB2A GLASS PLASTIC 80…265 V AC,DC
SPA-ZC 17MM2A GLASS GLASS 80…265 V AC,DC
SPA-ZC 17BB2C PLASTIC PLASTIC 18…80 V DC
SPA-ZC 17BM2C PLASTIC GLASS 18…80 V DC
SPA-ZC 17MB2C GLASS PLASTIC 18…80 V DC
SPA-ZC 17MM2C GLASS GLASS 18…80 V DC
A type designation ending /S, for instance SPA-ZC 17 BB2A/S, implies that the cable delivered
with bus connection module connects to a SACO control data communicator.
7
1M
R
S
 7
51
23
0-
M
U
M
E
N
ABB Substation Automation Oy
P.O.Box 699
FIN-65101  VAASA